
Hawaii Police Department
Media Booking Log

for dates between 1/27/2026  12:00:00AM & 1/29/2026   6:00:00AM

The data provided within this 48-hour period is preliminary and may be subject to change.
All parties are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

01/27/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

FUJISAWA, CURTIS SHIGERU01/27/26  06:45 01/27/26  07:00 M  59 Asian JapaneseHILO OKINO, CLIVE H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63067T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10,00026-008253 706-0626 SUMMONS OR ARREST ON 
PROBATION NO BAIL

Released - Bail or Bond$10,000 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/27/2026A/C

NAMIHIRA, BRADLEY SABURO01/27/26  08:00 01/28/26  11:00 M  45 Asian JapaneseMOUNTAIN VIEW LIN, JASON

Report # Charges for OTN: 63068T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$1,00026-008286 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

NAMIHIRA, BRADLEY SABURO01/27/26  08:00 01/28/26  11:00 M  45 Asian JapaneseMOUNTAIN VIEW LIN, JASON

Report # Charges for OTN: 63069T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-008281 712-1243C PRO DANG DRUG 3 : 
POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS NARCOTIC 
(METH)

Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

BATTLE, DAVID J01/27/26  09:50 01/27/26  10:00 M  43 Black HILO GAMACHE, ALYSA A M

Report # Charges for OTN: 63070T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$15026-008311 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$150 GAMACHE, ALYSA A MA/C

$10026-008311 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released - Bail or Bond$100 GAMACHE, ALYSA A MA/C

XAVIER, JONAH JAMES01/27/26  09:35 01/28/26  11:00 M  28 White PAHOA GOUVEIA, JOSHUA H F

Report # Charges for OTN: 63072T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008299 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

KORFMACHER, FLURIM FRITZ01/27/26  11:00 01/27/26  12:00 M  28 White MOUNTAIN VIEW OKINO, CLIVE H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63073T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008342 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$300 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 02/24/2026A/C

$10026-008342 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released - Bail or Bond$100 OKINO, CLIVE H HD2 02/26/2026A/C

DELIMA, BOBBIE MARIE01/27/26  11:10 01/28/26  11:00 F  46 Unknown HILO QUINONES, ELIESER

Report # Charges for OTN: 63074T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008322 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

$10026-008322 708-0823 CRIMINAL PROPERTY DAMAGE 4 Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C
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01/27/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

MASAOKA, KYLE YASUSHI01/27/26  09:39 01/28/26  15:00 M  43 White HONOMU KOHARA, BRIAN H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63075T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50,00026-008277 708-0810B BURGLARY 1 : NO FORCE 
RESIDENCE

Superv Release, no Bail$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHD1 01/28/2026A/C

$20,00026-008277 708-0831I THEFT 2 : ALL OTHER LARCENY Superv Release, no Bail$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHD1 01/28/2026A/C

PAVAO, MOKUHALII M01/27/26  11:25 01/28/26  11:00 M  33 Hawaiian KURTISTOWN LUNSFORD, CHANCE K K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63077T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008354 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

MASAOKA, KYLE YASUSHI01/27/26  12:05 01/28/26  15:00 M  43 White HONOMU SOUZA JR, CASEY T A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63078T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$025-084656 708-0833 THEFT 4 Superv Release, no Bail$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHC1 01/28/2026A/C

$025-084656 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Superv Release, no Bail$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHC1 01/28/2026A/C

$025-084656 708-0803 HABITUAL PROPERTY CRIME Superv Release, no Bail$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHC1 01/28/2026A/C

MASAOKA, KYLE YASUSHI01/27/26  09:39 01/28/26  15:00 M  43 White HONOMU SOUZA JR, CASEY T A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63079T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,20026-008337 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Superv Release, no Bail$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHD1 01/28/2026A/C

$90026-008337 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Superv Release, no Bail$0 MAKUAKANE-JARRELL, KIMMERLYN KHD1 01/28/2026A/C

NAMIHIRA, BRADLEY SABURO01/27/26  12:55 01/28/26  11:00 M  45 Asian JapaneseMOUNTAIN VIEW MAKAWEO-QUIHANO, JARED-TAYLOR I

Report # Charges for OTN: 63080T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008145 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

$10026-008145 711-1106 HARASSMENT Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

KAUPU-GRACE, ALOHI K01/27/26  13:15 01/28/26  14:00 F  24 Hawaiian PAHALA OKINO, CLIVE H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63081T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10,00026-008381 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Intake Service Center$0 OKINO, CLIVE HA/C

$10,00026-008381 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Intake Service Center$0 OKINO, CLIVE HA/C

LOGAN, TRISTAN ARTHUR01/27/26  13:45 M  27 White KURTISTOWN AURELLO, TRENTON E

Report # Charges for OTN: 63082T3 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10,00026-008374 709-0906D ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : IN PRESENCE OF MINOR

Released to Family CT$0 HF1 01/29/2026A/C

$10,00026-008374 709-0906C ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : AGGRAVATED/STRANGULATON

Released to Family CT$0 HF1 01/29/2026A/C

JOHNSON, ISAIAH TRE VON01/27/26  14:25 01/28/26  11:00 M  27 White QUARTZ HILL DALERE, ALRIC A

Report # Charges for OTN: 63084T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008375 711-1101 DISORDERLY CONDUCT Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C
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BROAD, LAVAUN FRANCISCO01/27/26  19:05 01/28/26  11:00 M  42 Hawaiian HILO AINA, AUGUST K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63086T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-008495 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Released to Circuit CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/28/2026A/C

BATEMAN, ROBERT 01/27/26  18:45 01/28/26  11:00 M  58 Unknown KURTISTOWN SIMEONA, CHANCE K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63087T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008493 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

$25026-008493 804-0007.2 VIOLATE RBL Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

AQUINO, ABEL PETER01/27/26  20:15 01/28/26  09:25 M  41 White KAILUA KONA SANEKANE, VINCENT K

Report # Charges for OTN: 63088T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008500 711-1106 HARASSMENT Released to District CT$0 LEE, KALAE R HD6 01/28/2026A/C

$10026-008500 711-1106 HARASSMENT Released to District CT$0 LEE, KALAE R HD6 01/28/2026A/C

MEDINA, ARTHUR 01/27/26  23:00 01/28/26  09:25 M  56 H-White/Latin, HispanicKAILUA KONA STENDER, JOSHUA KN

Report # Charges for OTN: 63089T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-008538 707-0716 TERRORISTIC THREATENING 1 Released to District CT$0 LEE, KALAE R HD6 01/28/2026A/C

$50026-008538 711-1106 HARASSMENT Released to District CT$0 LEE, KALAE R HD6 01/28/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       19

Total Charges on this date:  32

01/28/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

DONNER, JONATHAN KILAUEA01/28/26  00:38 01/28/26  11:00 M  44 Hawaiian HILO CRUZ, TAYLOR

Report # Charges for OTN: 63091T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$20,00023-071905 708-0831I THEFT 2 : ALL OTHER LARCENY Released to Circuit CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HC1 01/28/2026A/C

EVANS, WREN K01/28/26  00:32 01/28/26  11:00 M  48 White HILO KEPOO, SEAN

Report # Charges for OTN: 63092T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008560 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 OKINO, CLIVE H HD1 01/28/2026A/C

EPISEN, JAY M01/28/26  09:30 01/28/26  10:09 M  31 Other Pacific IslanderKAILUA KONA FUJII, RYLAN H

Report # Charges for OTN: 63093T0 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$15026-008639 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT $150 FUJII, RYLAN H HD5 02/24/2026A/C

GONSALVES, NATHAN ROBERT01/28/26  10:20 M  68 Unknown KAMUELA MCCALLUM, WHITMAN K C

Report # Charges for OTN: 63095T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008651 708-0814 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2 Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/29/2026A/C
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TAKIAH, PETRINO 01/28/26  11:08 M  40 Other Pacific IslanderKAILUA KONA CALDWELL-KAAI, CHARLES E

Report # Charges for OTN: 63097T6 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-008668 707-0712.6C ASSAULT POLICE 2 : STRONG 
ARM - HANDS, FISTS, FEET (LEOKA)

$0A/C

$2,00026-008668 707-0712.6C ASSAULT POLICE 2 : STRONG 
ARM - HANDS, FISTS, FEET (LEOKA)

$0A/C

LOGAN, TRISTAN ARTHUR01/28/26  13:45 M  27 White KURTISTOWN MANGUS, PAUL

Report # Charges for OTN: 63098T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$3,00026-008374 709-0906A ABUSE FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBER : SPOUSE/RELATIONSHIP

Released to Family CT$0 HF1 01/29/2026A/C

$3,00026-008374 707-0717 TERRORISTIC THREATENING 2 Released to Family CT$0 HF1 01/29/2026A/C

LUNDBURG, KAWIKA 
NAKULANAOKAIOKAAI

01/28/26  17:40 M  37 Hawaiian OOKALA FONTES JR , ELLSWORTH J

Report # Charges for OTN: 63100T1 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50026-008809 708-0823 CRIMINAL PROPERTY DAMAGE 4 Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/29/2026A/C

GRIMES, JAMES DAN ANCHETA01/28/26  18:50 M  23 White WAIKOLOA CHAVES, DYLAN MTK

Report # Charges for OTN: 63103T8 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$2,00026-008835 804-0014 DISCHARGE OF SURETIES $0A/C

GRIMES, JAMES DAN ANCHETA01/28/26  19:45 M  23 White WAIKOLOA CHAVES, DYLAN MTK

Report # Charges for OTN: 63104T7 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$5,00026-008838 804-0007.1 CONDITIONS OF RBL, ROR, SUP 
REL

$0A/C

HICKOK, EDWARD THOMAS01/28/26  22:30 M  70 White PAHOA ANTOLIN LAUREN KK

Report # Charges for OTN: 63106T5 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$10026-008890 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/29/2026A/C

$20026-008890 803-0006 FAILURE TO APPEAR Released to District CT$0 HD1 01/29/2026A/C

HUTCHINSON-ESTABILIO, JC FELIX DELIS01/28/26  22:29 01/29/26  02:05 M  24 White PAHOA DAVIS, LAURENCE

Report # Charges for OTN: 63107T4 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50026-008891 291E-0061 OVUII Released - Bail or Bond$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 02/24/2026A/C

$50026-008891 286-0102 DWOL - WITHOUT A VALID 
DRIVER'S LICENSE

Released - Bail or Bond$0 BUGADO, STEVE A HD1 02/24/2026A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       11

Total Charges on this date:  15

01/29/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer
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01/29/2026

Arrestee NameArrested On Released On Gender Age Race Address of Arrestee Arresting Officer

PATTERSON, ROY CLINTON01/29/26  04:15 M  64 Unknown KAILUA KONA ROBERTS, COLLIN J

Report # Charges for OTN: 63109T2 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$30026-008936 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT $0A/C

WRIGHT, THOMAS KAALIKOKANE01/29/26  05:00 M  40 Hawaiian HILO MADERA, CHRISTIAN

Report # Charges for OTN: 63110T9 Bail Set Release DescriptionBail Posted Released By Court Code - Date
Arrest 
Charge

$50026-008938 710-1077 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT OF COURT $0A/C

Total OTNs on this date:       2

Total Charges on this date:  2

Total OTNs Records Found:    32

Total Charge Records Found:  49
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